Current and Forecasted Debt Payment Ratios
(FY23 - FY28)
Annual Report – July 2023
Purpose of this Annual Report
The purpose of this report on Current and Forecasted Debt Payment Ratios is to assist the Board of Regents in its evaluation
of the University of Colorado’s long-term borrowing obligations and its ability to consider campus proposals for additional
capital projects. Debt issued for projects could be used to grow strategic programs, increase the University's revenue and
operating expense base which could provide additional prudent borrowing capacity in future years. However, excessive debt

2013BTaxable University Enterprise Revenue Bonds, Series 2013B 2024 4.00% 11,245,000 285,000
2014ATax-Exempt University Enterprise Revenue Bonds, Series 2014A 2024 5.00% 203,485,000 7,255,000
2014BTax-Exempt University Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2014B1 2026 4.00% to 5.00% 100,440,000 30,850,000
2015ATax-Exempt University Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2015A 2039 2.00% to 5.00% 102,450,000 8,575,000
2015BTax-Exempt University Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2015B 2033 3.00% to 4.00% 3,925,000 915,000
2015CTaxable University Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2015C 2027 2.65% to 3.04% 71,325,000 23,780,000
2016ATax-Exempt University Enterprise Revenue Bonds, Series 2016A 2030 4.00% to 5.00% 31,430,000 5,955,000
2016BTax-Exempt University Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2016B-1 2041 2.25% to 5.00% 156,810,000 90,290,000
2017ATax-Exempt University Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2017A-1 2034 2.00% to 5.00% 66,930,000 40,365,000
2017ATax-Exempt University Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2017A-2 2046 3.00% to 5.00% 471,390,000 334,890,000
2018BTax-Exempt University Enterprise Revenue Bonds, Series 2018B 2039 3.00% to 5.00% 64,360,000 29,840,000
2019ATaxable University Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2019A 2043 2.13% to 3.17% 147,980,000 118,800,000
2019ATaxable University Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2019A2 2047 1.78% to 2.79% 101,885,000 73,290,000
2019BTax-Exempt Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2019B 2042 4.00% to 5.00% 79,795,000 59,315,000
2019CTax-Exempt Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2019C 2024 2.00% 214,625,000 214,625,000
2020BTaxable Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2020B-2 2048 0.68% to 2.81% 140,885,000 138,145,000
2021ATax-Exempt Enterprise Revenue Bonds, Series 2021A 2051 4.00% to 5.00% 26,595,000 26,115,000
2021BTaxable Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2021B 2028 0.56% to 1.63% 44,520,000 19,665,000
2021CTaxable Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2021C1 2049 0.80% to 2.97% 69,575,000 68,680,000
2021CTax-Exempt Enterprise Revenue Bonds, Series 2021C2A 2033 1.59% to 2.04% 41,660,000 34,675,000
2021CTax-Exempt Enterprise Revenue Bonds, Series 2021C2B 2036 1.67% to 2.14% 62,100,000 60,975,000
2021CTax-Exempt Enterprise Revenue Bonds, Series 2021C2C 2036 1.66% to 2.14% 123,845,000 121,335,000
2021CTax-Exempt Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2021C3A 2025 2.00% 65,000,000 65,000,000
2021CTax-Exempt Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2021C3A 2026 2.00% 60,000,000 60,000,000
2021CTax-Exempt Enterprise Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2021C4 2051 4.00% to 5.00% 77,460,000 76,140,000
          Total Revenue Bonds $2,723,895,000 $1,737,485,000
Other Long-Term Obligations
2014CCU Medicine Private Placement Fixed Rate Bonds Series 2014(1) 2024 2.30% 11,695,000 1,649,000
           Total Other Long-Term Obligations $11,695,000 $1,649,000